Minutes of the Grant County Fiscal Court June 16, 2020

The Grant County Fiscal Court met in Regular Session on Tuesday, June 16, 2020,

at 6:30 P.M. at the Grant County Courthouse in Williamstown, Kentucky. Those in
attendance were The Honorable Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presiding, Magistrate
Jacqalynn Riley, and Magistrate Shawna Coldiron and Magistrate Roger Humphrey.,
Stephen Bates II, Grant County Attorney an(i Pat Conrad, Grant County Fiscal Court
clerk were also present.

The following guests were in attendance. Don Poe, Gladys Poe, Jim Thorne, State
Representative Savannah Maddox, Grant County Jailer, Mike Webster, James Eifert,
Lonnie Kuhn, Austin White, Michel Mulberry, Ashley Mosley, Nathaniel Cook, William
Tomlin, Tyler Garnett, Jay Johnson, and Diane Mincarelli.

CALL TO ORDER:

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills called the meeting to order and called on Colton Simpson,
Deacon of the Williamstown Baptist Church to offer the invocation, after which
Judge/Executive Dills led in the pledge of allegiance.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills directed the clerk to call the roll, whereupon all Fiscal
Court members were present.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for a motion to approve the minutes of the June 2,
2020 meeting.

A motion was made by Magistrate Riley, and was seconded by Magistrate

Coldiron, to approve the minutes of the June 2, 2020 meeting.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills presented for review and a motion to approve the claims
drawn on the General Fund, and Road Fund and Jail Fund dated June 16, 2020, along

with the transfers as presented.
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present voted in the affirmative.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then presented a Certificate of Appreciation to Don Poe
who has been a long time member of the Corinth Rural Fire Board.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills then gave his report, then recognized Jailer Mike Webster
who shared some information on grants that he has made application for, and the use of
those grant monies.

Judge Dills then called on each magistrate to share what was happening in their districts.
Judge/Executive Chuck Dills asked if anyone in the audience wished to address the court
and no citizens addressed the court.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that there will be a Public Propertics
Corporation meeting immediately following the adjournment of this meeting to approve
the minutes of the last meeting and to approve payment of the annual filing fee for the
Corporation.

Judge/Executive Chuck Dills reminded the court that the next meeting of this body will
be a Special meeting to be held on Wednesday June 24, 2020 at 9:00 A.M. for to pay any
bills, and take care of any issues for closing out the Fiscal Year. The next Regular
meeting of the Grant County Fiscal Court will be held on Tuesday, July 7, 2020, at 6:30
P.M.

Motion to adjourn was made by Magistrate Coldiron, and seconded by Magistrate

Riley. All members present voted to adjourn.

Grant County Judge/Executive
Chuck Dills
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

VUNE 04 ROAD FUND UTILITIES CLAIM
W/ Funds

From: 06/04/2020 To: 06/04/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invaice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002220 06/04 16002441 02-6105-578-  UTILITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE WATER | 49.28
1 Voucher Items Listed 49,28

1 Vouchers Usted 1 Voucher Items Listed 49.28
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Wi Funds

From; 06/04/2020 To. 06/04/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

r.&hz.ﬁ COUNTY FISCAL COURT
VUNE 04 2020 GENERAL UTILITIES CLAIMS

Voucher Date PC No. Invoice Account Account Name Vender Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002216 06/04 16002442 01-5401-578~  UTILITIES CITY OF DRY RIDGE SHERMAN TAVERN (] 58.20
. 1 Voucher Items Listed 58.20
00002217 06/04 16002448 01-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER (UTILITIES) BULLOCK PEN WATFER DISTRICT MT ZION FIREHOUSE O 28.54
00002217 06/04 16002448 01-5401-578~ UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT CATTLEMAN'S BARN O 28.54
00002217 06/04 16002448 01-5401-578- UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER. DISTRICT KITCHEN D 28.54
00002217 06/04 16002448 01-5401-578- UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT OFFICE BATHROOMS [l 180.34
00002217 06/04 16002448 01-5401-578- UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT WELFARE BUILDING O 28.54
00002217 06/04 16002448 01-5401-578- UTILITIES BULLOCK PEN WATER DISTRICT SHERMAN TAVERN ] 28.54
& Voucher Items Listed 323.04

00002218 06/04 16002449 01-5401-578- UTILITIES GRANT CO SANITARY SEWER DISTRICT SEWER / CRITTENDEN PARK _H_ 146.47
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 146.47

00002215 06/04 16002450 01-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER (UTILITIES) OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE MT. ZION FIREHOUSE ELEC O 148.62
1 Voucher Items Listed 148.62

4 Vouchers Listed 9 Voucher Items Listed 676.33

06/04/2020 11:50 am Page 1 of 1




Al Funds

From: 06/16/2020 To: 06/16/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Thh?.ﬂ COUNTY FISCAL COURT
VUNE 16 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vender Name Claim Description Pd Check Ameount
00002221 06/16 1600245% 01-5232-348- CARE-NET CARE NET PREGNANCY SERVICES NKY MONTHLY SUPPORT / MAY 2020 O 500.00
1 voucher Items Listed 500.00

00002222 06/16 16002186 76859 01-5015-592~ SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY TIRE CHANGE & BALANCE || 76.00
00002222 06/16 16002264 76881 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY REPAIR TIRE O 28.95
00002222 06/16 16002405 76869 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLF MAINTENANCE CCNRAD'S TIRE COMPANY R. MORGANS / CRUISER a 37.94
00002222 06/16 16002405 76875 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY J. PERKINS / CRUISER O 74.90
00002222 06/16 16002405 76901 01-5015-592~ SHERIFF, VEHICLE MATNTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY T. DALTONS/CRUISER O 50.90
00002222 06/16 16002405 76928 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY A, REEVES / CRUISER O 80.97
00002222 05/16 16002351 76902 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE CONRAL'S TIRE COMPANY REPAIRS 2016 EXPLORER [l 469.88
00002222 06/16 16002303 76910 01-5205-592-  VEHICLE REPAIRS CONRAL'S TIRE COMPANY FORD F250 O 1,644.33
8 Voucher Items Listed 2,463.87

00002223 06/16 16002454 1289572-1 01-5065-737- EQUIPMENT DSB HOLDINGS LLC ENVELOPE QPENER ] 350.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 350.00

00002224 06/16 16002418 01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY COURTHOUSE O 74.60
00002224 06/16 16002418 01-5080-583~ NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY ANNEX O 97.46
00002224 06/16 16002418 01-5401-578-  UTILITIES DUKE ENERGY SHERMAN TAVERN O 24,32,
3 Voucher Items Listed 196.28

00002225 06/16 16002428 14338 01-5057-318- CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTERE THOMAS mf>.mmOnH>4mm. INC PAYROLL 6/5/2020 O 500.75
1 Veucher Items Listed 500.75

00002226 06/16 16002422 01-5115-567- REFUNDS TOM ELLIOTT REFUND OF BLDG PERMIT O 260.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 260.00

00002227 06/16 16002362 BC1122668 01-5015-481-  SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS RAINCOAT O 80.43
00002227 06/16 16002458 BC1125664 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS O 395.78
00002227 06/16 16002458 BC1125668 01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA ROY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS O 144.58
00002227 06/16 16002509 BC1129257 01-5015-481~ SHERIFF UNIFORMS GALLS LLC DBA RCY TAILORS UNIFORMS UNIFORMS / BLAKE DILLS O 232.98
00002227 06/16 160023564 BC1124570 01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT GALLS LLC DBA RCY TAILORS UNIFQRMS BINOCULARS & ORGANIZERS | 285.00
5 Voucher Items Listed 1,139.17

00002228 06/16 16002462 01-5001-445- CQ. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES GRANT COUNTY NEWS 1 YR, SUBSCRIPTION || 42.99
1 Voucher Items Listed 42.99

00002229 06/16 16002457 41356 01-5080-741-  IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION HARP ENTERPRISES INC 45 SNEEZE GUARD SHIELDS a 3,825.00
N 1 Voucher Items Listed 2,825.00

06/15/2020 12:57 pm ) Page 1 of 6




Al Funds

From: 06/16/2020 To: 06/16/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
JUNE 16 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Veoucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Umwn_.:un_c: Pd Check Amount.
00002230 06/16 16002461 18133 01-5080-516- HEATING & AIR CONDITIONER REPAIRS HOWE HEATING & COOLING SHERIFF'S CFFICE O 95.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 95.00

00002231 06/16 16002433 20455059 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTICN IMI SOUTH LLC RAMP / MARTHA BLAINE THEATRE 1 642.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 642.00

00002232 06/16 16001962 51100740 01-5015-401-  AMMUNITION KIESLER POLICE SUPPLY AMMUNITICN O 3,432.44
1 Voucher Items Listed 3,432.44

Q0002233 06/16 16002424 01-5081-586- JUDICIAL CENTER - CONTRACTED CUSTCDIAIMCR SERVICES CUSTODIAL JUNE 2020 O 2,660.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,660.00

00002234 06/16 16002322 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPQT WASTEBASKETS ﬂ_ 9.75
00002234 06/16 16002322 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT PENS O 4.21
00002234 06/16 16002322 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT PENS a 11.27
0002234 06/16 16002322 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT EXPANSION FCLDERS O 45.48
00002234 06/16 16002322 01-5001-445- CC. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT ENVELOPE MOISTENER _H_ 9.23
00002234 056/16 16002322 01-5001-445- CG. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT PAPER CLIP DISPENSER O 4.49
00002234 06/16 16002322 01-5001-445- CQ. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT IMPORT SURCHARGE O 0.13
00002234 06/16 16002323 498126381001 01-5015-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES O 80.22
8 Voucher Items Listed 164.78

00002235 06/16 16002423 2007.221 01-5057-705-  COMPUTER EQUIPMENT RMB AGENCY INC WEBSITE MAINTENANCE O 50.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 50.00

00002236 06/16 16002366 wy5501 01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT  MURPHYS CAMERA 3 360 CAMERAS O 383.94
1 Vaucher Items Listad 383.94

00002237 06/16 15002443 stpinv000690  01-5015-315-  HOME INCARCERATION SATELLITE TRACKING OF PEOPLE L1C HOME INCARCERATION O 150.50
1 Voucher Items Listed 190.50

00002238 06/16 16002452 01-5401-567-  REFUNDS FOR LWH VALARIE SAYLOR LLOYD WELFARE HOUSE REFUND (] 25.00
- 1 Voucher Items Listed 25.00

00002239 06/16 16002440 499951 01-9400-203-  EMPLOYEES INSURANCE ST ELIZABETH EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGR, EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE [l 281.25
1 Voucher Items Listed 281.25

00002240 06/16 16002425 01-5001-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT ON COPIER U S BANCORF EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASES / JUDGE/EX O 117.58
00002240 06/16 16002425 01-5015-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES L S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE SHERIFF O 235.14
00002240 06/16 16002425 01-5205-445-  OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE ANIMAL SHELTER | 117.57
00002240 06/16 16002425 01-5212-445~ OFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE S0LID WASTE O 1172.57
06/15/2020 12:57 pm Page 2 of G




Al Funds

From: 06/16/2020 To: 06/16/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
VUNE 16 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
4 Voucher Ttems Listed 587.86
Q0002241 06/16 16002465 B69226423023 01-5015-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC SHERIFF / PETROLEUM A 3,788.03
00002241 06/16 16002465 01-5080-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC FISCAL COURT / PETROLEUM O 58.44
00002241 06/16 16002465 01-5115-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, GASOLINE & QIL ETCVOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC BUILDING INSPECTOR O 58.23
00002241 06/16 16002465 01-5135-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC. VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC EMA O 114.82
00002241 06/16 16002465 01-5205-455- ANIMAL SHELTER PETRCLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC ANIMAL SHELTER O 25.61
00002241 06/16 16002465 01-5212-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC SOLID WASTE O 71.47
00002241 06/16 16002465 01-5401-455-  PETROLEU PRODUCTS - GASCLINE, OIL ETC. VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PARKS O 202.04
7 Voucher Items Listed 4,368.64
00002267 06/16 16002467 14227 01-5015-592-  SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE POLLTTT'S AUTO CARE LLC OIL CHANGE | 42.64
1 Voucher Items Listed 42.64
00002268 06/16 16002429 01-5001-563- POSTAL CHARGES POSTMASTER 45 ROLLS OF STAMPS | 2,475.00
00002268 06/16 16002429 01-5015-563~ POSTAL CHARGES POSTMASTER 52 ROLLS OF STAMPS a 2,860.0C
2 Voucher Ttems Listed 5,335.00
00002269 06/16 16002474 01-5401-481-  UNIFORMS TONY HALL UNIFQRM SHIRTS | 24.68
1 Voucher Items Listed 24.68
00002270 06/16 16002473 01-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BATTLED WATER | 10.72
1 Voucher Items Listed 10.72
00002271 06/16 16002471 01-5135-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK RACHET STRAPS FOR TRAILER O 51.98
1 Voucher Items Listed 51.98
00002272 06/16 15002382 01-5081-406-  JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLTES ~ FORCHT BANK WEED EATER WIRE O 16.99
00002272 06/16 16002314 01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR FORCHT BANK BATTERIES O 30.53
2 Voucher Items Listed 47.52
00002273 06/16 16002165 01-5205-402-  KENNEL SUPPLIES & EGUIPMENT FORCHT BANK SCOCPERS O 58.39
1 Voucher Items Listed 58.39
00002274 06/16 16002215 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS FORCHT BANK REPAIRS f MOWER / TRACTOR O 126.88
1 Vaucher Items Listed 126.88
00002275 06/16 16002232 01-5401-421-~ FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. FORCHT BANK MULCH O 183.66
00002275 06/16 16002343 01-5401-421- FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. FORCHT BANK FLOWERS FOR PARK O 69.30
00002275 06/16 16002343 01-5401-421- FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. FORCHT BANK POTTING SOIL O 15.00
00002275 06/16 16002392 01-5401-421-  FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. FORCHT BANK RUBBER MULCH FCR PLAYGROUND O 83.58
06/15/2020 12:57 pm Fage 3 of 6




IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
TUNE 16 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
il Funds

From: 06/16/2020 To: 06/16/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002275 06/16 16002224 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS FORCHT BANK STARTER FOR GATOR O 60.17
00002275 06/16 16002309 01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS  FORCHT BANK PAINT FOR WELFARE HOUSE O 49,84
00002275 06/16 16002354 01-5401-467- . RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS FORCHT BANK PET WASTE BAGS FOR THE PARK D 44.49
00002275 06/16 16002370 01-5405-445- OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOTTLED WATER / PARKS O 11.25
8 Voucher Items Listed 517.29
00002276 06/16 16002243 01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION FORCHT BANK CAMERA / COURTROOM a 857.99
1 Voucher Items Listed 857.99
00002277 06/16 16002324 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BUIDLING INSPECTOR MATERIALS 1 14.98
00002277 06/16 16002222 J1-5080-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BOTTLED WATER O 10.72
00002277 06/16 16002414 01-5081-406- JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLTES  FORCHT BANK REPLACE LAPTOP N 349.00
3 Voucher Items Listed 374.70
00002278 06/16 16002325 01-5015-705- DATA FORCHT BANK 4 HARD DRIVE O 248.00
00002278 06/16 16002325 01-5057-705- COMPUTER EQUIPMENT FORCHT BANK 2 HARD DRIVES / MOSS & SIMPSCN O 124.01
2 Voucher Ttems Listed 372.01
00002286 06/16 16002484 01-5001-573-  TELEPHCNE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE DES il 52.16
1 Voucher Items Listed 52.16
00002287 06/16 16002485 01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE TELEPHONE IN ELEVATORS [ 183.33
1 Voucher Items Listed 183.33
00002288 06/16 16002486 5560 01-5403-467- RECREATICN SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS CLD GLORY RESOURCES INC PLAYGROUND SAFETY CHIPS D 1,793.0¢
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,793.00
00002289 06/16 16002488 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE WARSAW RD SIRENS I 33.90
00002289 06/16 1600249% 01-5080-582- ELECTRIC OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE EIBECK LN SIREN ELECTRIC O 33.23
2 Voucher Items Listed 72.13
00002290 06/16 16002171 242073403 01-5205-385- VETERINARY SERVICES INTERVET INC VACCINES, ORABAX, & ACTIVYL D 1,321.74
1 Vaucher Items Listed 1,321.74
00002291 06/16 16002489 0798-0023681 01-5081-366- SOLID WASTE PICKUP REPUBLIC SERVICES # 798 SOLID WASTE PICKUP a 139.75
1 Voucher Items Listed 139.75
00002292 06/16 16002490 01-5025-539- ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES GRANT COUNTY NEWS LEGAL NOTICES O 1,071.63
1 Voucher Items Listed 1,071.63
00002295 06/16 16002495 01-5115-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, GASOLINE & OIL ETCANTHONY ASHCRAFT PETROLEUM O 37.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 37.00
06/15/2020 12:57 pm Page 4 of 6




GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
TUNE 16 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
Al Funds

From: 06/16/2020 To: 06/16/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002296 06/16 16002497 32735 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC 2018 INTERCEPT - OIL CHANGE O 28.24
00002296 06/16 16002457 32740 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC 2019 INTERCEPT - OIL CHANGE [l 28.24
2 Voucher Items Listed 56.48
00002298 06/16 16002458 01-5080-398- CONTRACTED MOWING CLAY PARKS MOWING OF SHERMAN TAVERN GROUNDS O 200.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 200.00
00002299 06/16 16002502 IN10G3272 01-5020-725- OFFICE EQUIPMENT PETER PAUL OFFICE EQUIPMENT INC SERVICE ON COPICR O 135.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 135.00
00002300 06/15 16002508 20-0703 01-5080-352- ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE TRI-STATE ELEVATOR INC COURTHQOUSE / ANNEX O 467.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 467.00
00002307 06/16 16002412 L. JACOBS 01-5015-385- VET SERVICES BUSINESS CARD DOG FOOD _H_ 44.59
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 44,99
Q0002308 06/16 16002342 R. MORGAN 01-5015-385- VET SERVICES BUSINESS CARD SHAVINGS / FOOD BOWLFOR K9 a 43.95
1 voucher Items Listed 43.95
Q0002309 06/16 16002520 S. CONRAD 01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE BUSINESS CARD VEHICLE REPAIRS / CONRAD ] 36.36
1 Voucher Items Listed 36.36
00002310 06/16 16002510 R. IRVIN 01-5015-569- REGISTRATION, CONFERENCES & TRAINING BUSINESS CARD R. IRVIN KASA CONFERENCE O 225.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 229.00
00002311 06/16 16002518 01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFGRCEMENT EXPENSE INTEGRITY MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPP O 100.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 100.00
00002312 06/16 16002387 502998926001 01-5001-445- C0. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPCT 2-POCKET FOLDERS A 29,25
00002312 06716 16002387 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPCT INPORT SURCHARGE D 1.95
Q0002312 D6/16 16002387 01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT PENS 1| 11.66
00002312 06/16 16002420 504723258001 01-5015-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES O 56.98
00002312 06/16 16002437 505521684001 01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES O 56.62
00002312 06/16 16002387 01-5047-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT HANGING FILES O 16.17
00002312 06/16 16002387 01-5047-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE DEPOT HANGING FILES O 5.49
7 Voucher Ttems Listed 178.12
00002314 06/16 16002525 01-5212~-548- SPECIAL PROJIECTS KENTUCKY STATE TREASURER REFUND FOR UNUSED GRANT MONEY O 7,987.03
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 7,987.032
00002315 06/16 16002526 01-5212-548- SPECTAL PROJECTS REPUBLIC mm_ﬁeq.nmm .HZO C/0 JENNIFER HUTSLAR O 2,3795.30
1 Voucher Items Listed 2,379.20
06/15/2020 12:57 pm Page 5 of &




IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
FUNE 16 2020 GENERAL FUND CLAIMS
A/l Funds

From: 06/16/2020 To: 06/16/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Clalm Description Pd Check Armaount
00002316 06/16 16002525 01-5020-725- OFFICE EQUIPMENT STEVE SHERMAN 2004 FORD EXPEDITICN O 3,500.00
1 voucher Items Listed 3,500.00
00002317 06/16 16002533 01-5080-398- CONTRACTED MOWING GCHS BASKETBALL C/0 1OE UTTER BOBBY BURGESS [/ 6/15/2020 D 40.00
1 voucher Items Listed 40.00
55 Vouchers Listed 104 Voucher Items Listed 50,047.34

Page 6 of &6
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IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

FUNE 16 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
I Funds

From: 06/16/2020 To: 06/16/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

Voucher Date PO No. Inveoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002254 06/16 16002327 02-6105-311-A REPAIR ROAD SLIPPAGES BLUEGRASS PAVING INC HEATHEN RIDGE ROAD O 14,834.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 14,834.00

00002255 06/16 16002328 02-6105-311-A REPATIR ROAD SLIPPAGES BLUEGRASS PAVING INC DRY RIDGE MT. ZION # 1 O 8,533.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 8,533.00

00002256 06/16 16002329 02-6105-311-A REPAIR RCAD SLIPPAGES BLUEGRASS PAVING INC DRY RIDGE MT. ZION # 2 O B,533.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 8,533.00

00002257 06/16 15002330 02-6105-311-A REPAIR ROAD SLIPPAGES BLUEGRASS PAVING INC ARNOLD'S CREEK RD. O 13,500.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 13,500.00

00002258 06/16 16002245 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REFAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH CONRAD'S TIRE COMPANY 2 TIRES FOR 1D MOWING TRACTOR O 458.40
1 Voucher Items Listed 458.40

000022598 06/15 16002453 20540 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES CORNERSTONE EQUIPMENT CO 2 STIHL CHAIN SAWS O 849.90
1 Voucher Items Listed 849.90

00002260 06/16 16D02180 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES INC 55 DRUM D.E.F. |N| 225.00
1 voucher Items Listed 225.00

00002261 06/16 16002331 02-6105-311-A REPAIR ROAD SLIPPAGES RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC HEEKIN CLARKS ROAD D 6,000.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 6,000.00

00002262 06/16 16002439 02-9400-203- EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE ST ELIZABETH EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGR,EAP O 50.00
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 50.00

00002263 06/16 16002289 11084 02-6105-427~ GARAGE SUPPLIES SUBURBAN PROPANE WATER O 36,00
1 Voucher Items Listed 36.00

00002264 06/16 16002430 40014 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH TIRE CITY OF KENTUCKY LLC DBA GRANT COUITUBE FOR J.[>. TRACTOR O 57.08
00002264 06/16 16002413 39987 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH TIRE CITY OF KENTUCKY LLC DBA GRANT COUITUBE FOR JOHN DEERE TRACTOR O 57.08
2 Voucher Items Listed 114.16

00002265 06/16 16002194 2185879 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION LAUNDRY O 98.01
00002265 06/16 16002292 2188864 2191 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION LAUNDRY 5/8/20/5/15/20 (8] 196.02
00002265 06/16 16002393 2194897 02-6105-330~ LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION UNIFORMS _U 58.01
00002265 06/16 16002393 2197913 02-6105-330- LAUNDRY UNIFIRST CORPORATION UNIFORMS [} 98.01
4 Vaucher Items Listed 490,05

00002266 06/16 16002468 02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PETROLEUM / MAY 2020 O 458.11
o 1 Voucher Ttems Listed 458.11

00002283 06/16 15002301 16802 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS SOUTHERN STATES OWENTON COOPERATIVE I CULVERT PIPE FOR PETTIT PIKE O 237.18
06/15/2020 12:59 pm Page 1 of 2




GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
TUNE 16 2020 ROAD FUND CLAIMS
A/ Funds

From: 06/16/2020 To: 06/16/2020

Vendor Claims Register - Detail

06/15/2020 01:09 pm

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Accaunt Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
1 Voucher Items Listed 237.18

00002284 06/16 16002269 495622 02-6105-382- DRUG TESTING ST ELIZABETH BUSINESS HEALTH DRUG TESTING FCR ROAD LABORER, A YORK D 44.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 44.00

00002285 06/16 16002491 9970853445 02-6105-364- RCOAD RENTALS AIRGAS USA LIC ACETYLENE / CXYGEN O 122.01
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 122.01

00002302 06/16 16002505 0062962 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH B&D MOWER SALES & SERVICE CHAIN SAW PARTS O 295.91
1 Voucher Items Listed 295.91

00002303 06/16 16002244 10809829 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH MEADE TRACTOR BLEEDER VALVE 10 TRACTOR O 4.13
1 Voucher Items Listed 4.13

00002304 06/16 16002516 201273 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC 260.94 TON OF SURFACE O 13,307.94
00002304 06/16 16002527 201340 02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS RIEGLER BLACKTOP INC SURFACE ASPHALT _H_ 1,052.13
2 Voucher Items Listed 14,360.07

00002305 06/16 16002487 1019756663-0 02-6105-364- ROAD RENTALS SUNBELT RENTALS, INC RENTAL OF CHIPPER D 965.20
1 Voucher Items Listed 965.20

00002306 06/16 16002506 41050 02-6105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH TIRE CITY OF KENTUCKY LLC DBA GRANT COUITIRE FOR NEW HOLLAND TRACTOR O 111.92
1 Voucher Items Listed 111.92

DO0D2313 D6/16 16002519 02-6105-578- UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC CCOPERATIVE METER # 125907 D 75.38
00002313 06/16 16002519 02-6105-578- UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE METER # 135521 O 216.42
00002313 06/16 16002519 02-6105-578- UTILITIES OWEN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE METER # 141406 O 56.34
3 Voucher Items Listed 348.14

22 Vouchers Listed 29 Voucher Items Listed 70,570.18
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Vendor Claims Register - Detail
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
JUNE 16 2020 JAIL FUND CLAIMS
Wi Funds
IFrom: 06/16/2020 To: 06/16/2020
Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002242 06/16 16002416 1676528 03-5101-382- DRUG TESTING DISA INC INV. 1676528 D 25.80
00002242 06/16 16002416 1667990 03-5101-382- DRUG TESTING DISA INC INV. 1667990 O 77.40
2 Voucher Items Listed 103.20
00002243 06/16 16002417 03-5101-583- NATURAL GAS DUKE ENERGY 5090-2170-01-1 O 1,231.3%
1 Voucher Ttems Listed 1,231.39
00002244 06/16 16002304 741-08B761%9 03-5101-552~ VEHICLE REPAIRS KOI AUTO PARTS MASTER CYLINDER GASKET FOR CROWN VIC O 7.48
1 Voucher Items Listed 7.48
00002245 06/16 160024563 52434 03-5101-343- SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE GARCIA CLINICAL LABRATORY INC LAB SERVICES / MAY 2020 _H_ 401.50C
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 401.50
00002246 06/16 16002451 03-5101-550- INMATE MEDICATION GRANT CC DRUGS INC GRANT CO. INMATES O 784.75
00002246 06/16 16002451 03-5101-550- INMATE MEDICATION GRANT CC DRUGS INC STATE INMATES O 1,416.07
00002246 06/16 16002451 03-5101-550- INMATE MEDICATION GRANT CC DRUGS INC CREDIT O {400.63)
3 Voucher Items Listed 1,800.19
00002247 06/16 16002345 127916 03-5101-336- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS KENT REFRIGERATION CO REPAIR ICEMAKER O 325.92
1 Veucher Items Listed 325.92
00002248 06/16 16002379 502296626001 03-5101-445- CFFICE SUPPLIES QFFICE DEPOT OFFICE SUPPLIES O 111.58
00002248 06/16 16002521 502296947001 03-5101-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES QFFICE DEPOT TABS, SELF STICK O 17.38
2 Voucher Items Listed 128.96
00002249 06/16 16002085 03-5101-445- CFFICE SUPPLIES SCHWAAB INC OFFICE SUPPLIES O 79.75
1 Voucher Items Listed 79.75
00002250 06/16 16002438 03-9400-203~ EMPLOYEE INSURANCE ST ELIZABETH EMPLCYEE ASSISTANCE PROGR: EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM O 325.00
1 Veucher Items Listed 325.00
00002251 06716 16002426 03-5101-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES U S BANCORP EQUIPMENT FINANCE COPIER LEASES O 235.14
1 Voucher Items Listed 235.14
00002252 0&6/16 16002469 03-5101-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC PETROLEUM / MAY 2020 O 195.99
1 Voucher Items Listed 195.99
00002253 06/16 16002308 7793605 03-5101-406~ BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES ZORO TOOLS INC GARDEN SPRAYER FCR INSIDE MOLD _H_ 49.25
1 Voucher Itemns Listed 49.25
00002279 06/16 16002341 03-5101-453- PERSONAL HYGIENE FORCHT BANK FEMININE PRODUCTS FOR INMATES O 23.91
1 Voucher Items Listed 23.91
00002280 06/16 16002206 03-5101-336- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS FORCHT BANK REPAIRS TO TILT SKILLET O 68.79
06/15/2020 12:59 pm Page 1 of 2




Vendor Claims Register - Detail

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
FUNE 16 2020 JAIL FUND CLAIMS
la/l Funds

From: 06/16/2020 To: 06/16/2020

Voucher Date PO No. Invoice Account Account Name Vendor Name Claim Description Pd Check Amount
00002280 06/16 16002380 03-5101-408- JAIL GROUND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK BUG SPRAY a 6.49
00002280 06/16 16002288 03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK MOLD REMEDIATOR. | 105.60
00002280 06/16 16002481 03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK CREDIT / MOLD REMEDIATOR 1 (105.60)
20002280 06/16 16002472 03-5101-512- ELECTRICAL MAINTENACNE AND REPAIRS FORCHT BANK LED LIGHTS _H_ 317.68
00002280 06/16 16002472 03-5101-516- HEATING & AIR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS FORCHT BANK A/C FILTERS _H_ 115.98
& Vvoucher Items Listed 508.94

00002281 06/16 16002267 03-5101-406-  BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES FORCHT BANK 1 GALLON CLEANER O 63.96
00002281 06/16 16002221 03-5101-587-  PLUMBING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS FORCHT BANK 3 SHOWER VALVE CATRIDGES O 596.70
2 Voucher Items Listed 660.66

00002282 06/16 16002478 INV. # 5 03-5101-348-  SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM (SAP) SHEPHERDS HOUSE MALES / MAY 2020 O 10,458.00
00002282 06/16 16002478 INV. # 6 03-5101-348-  SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM (SAP) SHEPHERDS HOUSE FEMALES / MAY 2020 O 5,517.00
2 Voucher Items Listed 15,975.00

00002293 06/16 16002492 03-5101-573-  TELEPHONE CINCINNATI BELL TELEPHONE FAX LINES a 181.56
1 Veucher Items Listed 181.56

00002294 06/16 15002493 4050895095 03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES CINTAS CORPORATION #312 MATS FOR FOYER O 98.56
00002294 06/16 16002211 404717393 03-5101-411-  CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES CINTAS nOWvongz #312 MATS FOR JAIL FOYER O 98.56
2 Voucher Items Listed 197.12

003002297 06/16 16002456 328.20 03-5101-592~ VEHICLE REPAIRS QUICK LUBE PLUS LLC 03 TAHQE - SERVICE & BRAKES O 327.02
1 Voucher Items Listed 327.02

00002301 06/16 16002371 895834 03-5101-481- STAFF UNIFORMS CMS UNIFORMS & EQUIPMENT INC STAFF LINIFGRMS O 279.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 279.00

00002318 06/16 16002381 18181 03-5101-516- HEATING & AIR MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS HOWE HEATING & COCLING 1 UNIT # 21 O 145.00
1 Voucher Items Listed 145.00

21 Vouchers Listed 33 Voucher Items Listed 23,181.98
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Date 06/16/2020 Transfer 00000044
AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgeted appropriations thereof.
Whereas Grant County, Kentucky has realized unbudgeted appropriations.
Be it so ordered by Grant County of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
Section One: Current Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
The budget for the Current Fiscal Year is amended to:
Increase / Decrease the appropriations of the following fund(s)
to include unbudgeted appropriations for:
Fund Account Description Transfer In TransferQut
General 01-5001-101- COUNTY JUDGE EXECUTIVE/SALARY 2,592.68
01-5001-104- PART-TIME EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT 3,653.68
01-5005-101- COUNTY ATTORNEY/SALARY 288.85
01-5015-101- SHERIFF'S/SALARY 2,592.84
01-5015-103- SHERIFF DEPUTIES/SALARIES 2,592.84
01-5015-315- SHERIFF/HOME INCARCERATION 20.00
01-5015-435- SHERIFF/LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 20.00
01-5020-101- CORONER/SALARY 125.84
01-5025-101- MAGISTRATES/SALARIES 646.31
01-5065-192- ELECTIONS/ELECTION OFFICERS 10,000.00
01-5065-193- ELECTIONS/ELECTION COMMISSIONERS 10,000.00
01-5115-567- BUILDLING INSPECTOR/REFUNDS 160.00
01-5115-569- BUILDING INSPECTOR/TRAINING 160.00
01-5401-455- PARKS/PETROLEUM 200.00
01-5405-445- PARKS/OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.00
16,626.52 16,626.52
6/15/2020 GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT Page 1 of 1




Date 06/16/2020 Transfer 00000043

AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgeted appropriations thereof.
Whereas Grant County, Kentucky has realized unbudgeted appropriations.
Be it so ordered by Grant County of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:

Section One: Current Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

The budget for the Current Fiscal Year is amended to:

Increase / Decrease the appropriations of the following fund(s)
to include unbudgeted appropriations for:

Fund Account Description Transfer In TransferQut
Road 02-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE 1.00
02-7700-606- INTEREST ON LEASE 1.00
1.00 1.00
6/15/2020 GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT Page 1 of 1




Pate  06/16/2020

Transfer 00000045
AN APPROVAL relating to the transfer of budgeted appropriations thereof.
Whereas Grant County, Kentucky has realized unbudgeted appropriations.
Be it so ordered by Grant County of the Commonwealth of Kentucky:
Section One: Current Fiscal Year: 2019-2020
The budget for the Current Fiscal Year is amended to:
Increase / Decrease the appropriations of the following fund(s)
to include unbudgeted appropriations for:
Fund Account Description Transfer In TransferQut
Jail 03-5101-101- JAILER/SALARY 2,592.84
03-5101-123- JAIL PERSONNEL 2,592.84
2,592.84 2,592.84
6/15/2020

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Page 1 of 1




Financial Statement

Fund Type: Governmental

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

From: 07/01/2019 To: 05/31/2020

SUMMARY
General Road - Jail LGEA Forestry Totals
Total Receipts 10,173,283.85 2,635,754.96 4,625,418.43 28,840.95 3,860.73 17,467,158.92
Total Ciaims 5,557,350.99 2,184,510.20 h.m‘mm.m@m.mm 1,721.00 12,300,475.41
Cash Balance 4,615,932.86 451,244.76 68,525.21 28,840.95 2,139.73 5,166,683.51
Encumbrances 41,326.85 71,966.06 137,283.48 250,576.39
Unencumber 4,574,606.01 379,278.70 -68,758.27 28,840.95 2,139.73 4,916,107.12
RECONCILIATION
Bank Balance 4,164,656.02 457,158.06 68,625.21 28,840.95 2,139.73 4,721,319.97
Outstanding Deposits-
QOutstanding Checks 48,723.16 5,913.30 54,636.46
Other Investments 500,000.00 500,000.00
451,244.76 68,525.21 28,840.95 2,139.73 5,166,683.51

' Cash Balance 4,615,932.86

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN 1S ACCURATE AND COMPLETE

b-1-200

Date

oG -o/-2020

Date

TS, COUNTY JUDGETEXECUTIVE

06/01/2020 12:18 pm FlscalBooks™ by Flscalsoft® Page 1 of 1




Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

Avallable Unencembered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance

General Fund

01-5001-101- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC, - SALARY 85,377.00 85,377.00 81,003.34 81,003.34 94.88% 4,373.66 4,373.66
01-5001-102- COUNTY JUDGE/EXEC. - ADM, ASST. SALARY 58,963.00 58,963.00 54,427.44 54,427.44 92.31% 4,535.56 4,535.56
01-5001-104- PART-TIME EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT/FINANCE OFFICER 19,000.00 {8,000.00) 11,000.00 3,307.50 3,307.50 30.07% 7,652.50 7,692.50
01-5001-105- ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/HR 36,568.00 36,568.00 33,755.04 33,755.04 92.31% 2,812.96 2,812.96
01-5001-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT QN COPIER 4,000.00 4,000,030 1,528.52 1,528.52 38.21% 2,471.48 2,471.48
01-5001-445- CO. JUDGE/EXEC., OFFICE SUPPLIES 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,544.90 5,544.90 92.41% 455.10 359.68 95.42
01-5001-551- MEMBERSHIP DUES - JUDGES ASSOC. 1,675.00 1,675.00 1,675.00 1,675.00 100.00%
01-5001-563- POSTAL CHARGES 2,500.00¢ 2,500.00 4.82 4.82 0.19% 2,495.18 2,495.18
01-5001-569- CONFERENCES REGISTATION & TRAINING 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,856.02 1,856.02 53.03% 1,643.98 1,643.98
01-5001-573- TELEPHONE 30,000.00 9,500.00 39,500.00 37,330.79 37,330.79 mA.mu.a«.a 2,169.21 2,665.77 (496.56)
01-5001-725- QFFICE EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 380.00 380.00 38,00% 620.00 620.00
01-5005-101- COUNTY ATTORNEY - SALARY 25,106.00 25,106.00 23,418.19 23,419.19  93.28% 1,686.81 1,686.81
01-5005-107- SUPERVISOR SALARY 17,218.00 17,218.00 15,893.52 15,893.52 92.31% 1,324.48 ’ 1,324,498,
01-5005-165- COUNTY ATTORNEY SECRETARY 31,204.00 31,204.00 28,803.60 28,803.60 92.31% 2,400.40 2,400,40
01-5010-368- TAX BILL PREPARATION 12,000.60 (10,000.00) 2,000.00 1,860.15 1,860.15 93.01% 139.85 4,676.25 (4,536.40)
01-5015-101- SHERIFF'S SALARY 85,377.00 85,377.00 81,003.50 81,003.50 94.88% 4,373.50 4,373.50
01-5015-103- DEPUTIES SALARIES 760,158.00 (6,500.00) 753,658.00 677,503.42 677,503.42 89.90% 76,154.58 76,154.58
01-3015-167-  DEPUTY CLERKS 86,735.00 (3,500.00) 83,235.00 68,000.16 68,000.16 B81.70% 15,234.84 15,234 84
01-5015-178- OVERTIME 30,000.00 3,835.10 12,500.00 46,339.10 44,395.69 44,395.69 95.81% 1,943.41 1,943.41
01-5015-181- INCENTIVE PAY 72,000.00 72,000.00 59,078.40 59,078.40 82.05% 12,921.60 12,921.60
01-5015-188- BAILIFF PAY 185,005.00 185,005.00 151,176.00 151,176.00 81.71% 33,829.00 33,829.00
01-5015-301- ACCOUNTING SERVICES 500.00 500.00 . 500.00 B 500.00
01-5015-315- HOME INCARCERATION 5,000.00 5,000.00 590.80 590.80 11.82% 4,409.20 118.50 4,290.30
01-5015-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 10,072.00 10,072.00 10,072.00 10,072.00
01-5015-343- MEDICAL SEVICES 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5015-385- VET SERVICES 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,356.43 1,356.43 45.21% 1,643.57 43.95 1,599.62
01-5015-401- AMMUNITION 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,301.14 1,301.14 26.02% 3,698.86 3,432.44 266.42
01-5015-435- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EXPENSE 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,783.20 9,783.20 97.83% 216.80 120.00 96.80
01-5015-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 8,500.00 (18.00) 8,482.00 7,461.41 746141 87.97% 1,020.59 555.35 £65.24
01-5015-455- PETRCLEUM PRODUCTS 85,000.00 85,000.00 69,463.09 69,463.09 81.72% 15,536.91 15,536.91
01-5015-481- SHERIFF UNIFORMS 20,000.00 1,500.00 21,500.00 16,046.73 16,046.73 74.64% 5453.27 B869.46 4,583.81

| 06/01/2020 12:18 pm
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

Avajlable Unencumbered
Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Clalms for Period Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance

General Fund .

01-5015-531- SHERIFF SURETY BOND 5,500.00 5,500.00 2,366.85 2,366.85 43.03% 3,133.15 3,133.15
01-5015-551- SHERIFF'S ASOCIATION DUES 810.00 18.00 82€.00 828.00 828.00 100.00% i
01-5015-563- POSTAL CHARGES 6,500.00 6,500.00 3,609.76 ) 3,609.76 55.53% 2,890.24 2,890.24
01-5015-569- REGISTRATION, CONFERENCES & TRAINING 15,000.00 (1,500.00) 13,500.00 9,864.79 9,864.79 73.07% 3,635.21 3,635.21
01-5015-577-  TRAVEI/TRANSPORTING FUGTIVES 4,000.00 1,500.00 5,500.00 5,434.40 5,434.40 98.81% 65.60 65.60
01-5015-578- UTILITIES 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,845.81 7,845.81 78.46% 2,154.19 £92.94 1,461.25
01-5015-592- SHERIFF, VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 35,000.00 (7,818.95) 27,181.05 24,462.32 24,462.32 90.00% 2,718.73 574.83 2,143.90
01-5015-705- DATA 10,000.00 3,818.95 13,818.95 13,207.17 13,207.17 95.57% 611.78 592,00 19.78
01-5015-7089- FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT 500.00 500.00 105.50 105.90  21.18% 394.10 394,10
01-5015-717- SHERIFF, LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT 40,042.00 11,970.00 52,012.00 23,921.50 23,921.50 45.99% 28,090.50 1,150.09 26,940.41
01-5015-723- MOTOR VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT 180,000.00 25,897.75 205,897.75 205,897.75 205,897.75 100.00%
01-5015-739- LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT - CAPITAL EXP 1,000.00 ' 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5020-101- SALARY - CORONER 30,564.00 30,564.00 28,329.52 28,329.52 92.69% 2,234.48 2,234.48
01-5020-103- SALARY - DEPUTY CORONERS 8,790.00 8,790.00 6,930.64 6,930.64 78.85% 1,859.36 1,859.36
01-5020~210- EXPENSE ACCCUNT FOR CORONER 12,000.00 12,800.00 9,750.00 9,750.00 81.25% 2,250.00 2,250.00
01-5020-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 1,886.00 1,886.00 1,886.00 1,886.00 100.00% -
01-5020-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,750.00 1,750.00 1,651.88 1,651.88 94.39% 98.12 9g.12
01-5020-531- BOND PREMIUM 425.00 425.00 407.20 407.20 95.81% 17.80 17.80
01-5020-549- MED. SERVS - TRANSPORT BODIES - AUTOFSY 3,000.00 3,000.00 1,050.00 1,050.00 - 35.00% 1,950.00 1,950.00
01-5020-550- MEDICAL SUPPLIES 750.00 750.00 526.99 526.99  70.27% 223.01 223.01
01-5020-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFS., TRAINING DUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 375.00 375.00 37.50% 625.00 625.00
01-5020-576-  TRAVEL EXPENSE 1,000.00 1,000.00 482.16 4B2.16 4B.22% 517.84 517.84
01-5020-725- OFFICE EQUIPMENT 8,000.00 8,000.00 3,105.62 3,105.62 38.82% 4,894.38 4,894.38
01-5025-103- EbﬂH.W_.wb._.mm SALARIES 56,236.00 56,236.00 52,457.01 52,457.01 53.28% 3,778.99 3,778.99
01-5025-191- OOZZH.:mm MEMBERS FEES 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00 10,800.00
01-5025-315- CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES - UPDATE 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,289.00 1,289.00 B85.93% 211.00 211.00
01-5025-332- LEGAL SERVICES 5,000.00 (3,000.00) 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5025-445- FISCAL COURT, OFFICE SUPPLIES 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
G1-5025-531- BOND PREMIUM 1,000.00 1,000.00 629.12 629.12 B£2.91% 370.88 370.88
01-5025-539- ADVERTISING LEGAL NOTICES 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,575.27 2,575.27 51.51% 2,424.73 2,424.73
01-5025-551- EAGLE R C & D DUES 100.00 ) 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00%
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT :
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

Avallable Unencumbered
Account Name Orlglnal Budget Amendments ~ Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Clalms for Perlod Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance

General Fund

01-5025-556- KMCA DUES 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,924.37 1,924.37 96.22% 75.63 75.63
01-5025-567- ARK - TIF 58,875.00 4,150.00 63,025.00 63,024.42 63,024.42 100.00% 0.58 0.58
01-5025-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, TRAINING, ETC. 8,000.00 8,000.00 6,383.43 6,383.43 79.79% 1,616.57 1,616.57
01-5025-723- MOTOR VEHICLE 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
01-5025-992~ VEHICLE INSURANCE CLAIMS 25,000.00 (3,897.75) 21,102.25 21,102.25 21,102.25
01-5030-367- B.V.A. STATUTORY CONTRIBUTION 53,000.00 53,000.00 52,980,00 52,980.00 99.96% 20.00 20.00
01-5035-199- OTHER PER Uw:,mz & FEES 600.00 600.00 300.00 300.00 50.00% 300.00 300.00
01-5040-102- COUNTY TREASURER. - SALARY 65,623.00 65,623.00 60,575.04 60,575.04 52.31% 5,047.96 5,047.96
01-5040-531~ CO. TREASURER SURETY BOND 1,125.00 1,125.00 1,124.89 1,124.89  99.99% 0.11 0.11
01-5040-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, DUES ETC. 2,000.00 2,000.00 173.79 173.79 8.69% 1,828.21 1,826.21
01-5047-106- TAX ADMINISTRATOR SALARY 37,522.00 37,522.00 34,635.60 34,635.60 92.31% 2,886.40 2,886.40
01-5047-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00 367.89 367.89 36.79% 632,11 21.66 610.45
01-5047-531- BOND PREMIUM 2405.00 205.00 203.60 203.60 99.32% 1.40 1.40
01-5047-563- POSTAGE 1,500.00 1,500.00 552.41 55241 36.83% 947.59 947.59
01-5047-567- REFUNDS 2,500.00 3,180.00 5,680.00 5,678.56 5,678.56 99.97% 1.44 1.44
01-5047-705- DATA SOFTWARE -~ SUPPORT 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,400.00 3,400.00 57.14% 100.00 100.00
cHlm.meuwu.ml CONTRACT PAYMENT - PAYROLL & COMPUTER SUPPOFR 40,000.00 22,500.00 62,500.00 60,981.68 60,981.68 97.57% 1,518.32 579.00 939,32
01-5057-705- COMPUTER. EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 1,127.00 11,127.00 10,826.02 10,826.02 97.30% 300.98 124,01 176.97
01-5060-101~ LAW LIBRARIAN ~ SALARY 600.00 600.00 553.92 553.92 92.32% 46.08 : 46.08
01-5065-192- ELECTICN OFFICERS SALARIES/MILFAGE 35,000.00 35,000.00 15,595.00 15,595.00 44.56% 19,405.00 19,405.00
01-5065-193- ELECTIGN COMMISSIONERS SALARIES 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,150.00 2,150.00 71.67% 850.00 850.00
01-5065-539- LEGAL NOTICES 2,000.00 2,000.00 53713 53713 26.86% uk.mm.muu. 1,462.87
01-5065-563- POSTAGE 200.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
01-5065-565- ELECTION PRINTING AND SUPPLIES 50,000.00 50,000.00 24,529.73 24,529.73 49.06% 25,470.27 168.00 25,302.27
01-5065-737- EQUIPMENT 7,500.00 7,500.00 421,00 421.00 5.61% 7.079.00 7.079.00
01-5070-199- BOARD OF ADJUSTMENTS - PRE DIEM AND FEES 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,200.00 1,200,00 60.00% 800.00 800.00
01-5070-314- CONTRACT PAYMENTS BY COUNTY 30,0C0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
01-5075-314- CONTRACT WITH GOVT. AGENCY 56,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00 56,000.00 100.00%
01-5080-175~ MAINTENANCE & CUSTCDIAL SALARIES 34,306.00 34,306.00 31,667.04 31,667.04  92.31% 2,638.96 2,638.96
01-5080-352- ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,319.00 5,319.00 8B.65% 681.00 681.00
01-5080-366~ SOLID WASTE PICKUP 100.00 102.00 202.00 201.49 201.49 99.75% 0.51 0.51
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

Available Unencurnbered
Account Name Otiginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avaitable Clalms for Perlod Claims Slnce July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund

01-5080-398- CONTRACTED MOWING 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00 3,700.00
01-5080-406- mCHr_u.Hzm MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 8,000.00 {102:00) 7,898.00 7.736.55 7,736.55 97.96% 161.45 464.69 (303.24)
01-5080-441- MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,600.00 1,000.00
01-5080-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 1,500.00 1,500.00 781.98 78198 52.13% 718.02 718.02
01-5080-463- PLUMBING SUPPLIES & REPAIRS 2,000.00 2,000.00 112.03 112.03 5.60% 1,887.97 79.00 1,808.97
01-5080-481- UNIFORMS 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Q1-5080-512- ELECTRICAL REPAIRS & SUPPLIES 3,000.00 3,000.00 813.59 813.59 27.12% 2,186.41 2,186.41
01-5080-516- HEATING & AIR CONDITIONER REPAIRS 15,000.00 {1,122.00) 13,878.00 1,117.95 1,117.95 8.06% 12,760.05 12,760.05
01-5080-582- ELECTRIC 34,000.00 34,000.00 31,330.92 31,330,92 92.15% 2,669.08 2,707.57 (38.49)
01-5080-583- NATURAL GAS 15,000.00 15,000.00 3,189.66 3,189.66 21.26% 11,810.34 11,810.34
01-5080-585- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 20,900.00 20,000.00 15,156.00 15,156.00 75.78% 4,844.00 4,844.00
01-5080-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM 3,000.00 1,122.00 4,122.00 4,121.50 4,121.5¢ 99.99% 0.50 0.50
01-5080-552~ VEHICLE REPAIRS FOR COURTHOUSE 1,500.00 1,500.00 756.64 756.64  50.44% 743.36 743.36
01-5080-716- LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 500.00 500.00 500.00 5040.00
01-5080-741- IMPROVEMENTS & CONSTRUCTION 1,280,000.00 (4,113.00) 1,275,887.00 456,990.79 456,990.79 35.82% 818,896.21 2,932.99 815,963.22
01-5081-175- JUDICIAL CENTER BUILDING TECHNICIAN 34,306.00 34,306.00 31,667.04 31,667.04 92.31% 2,638.96 2,638,96
01-5081-329- JUSTICE CENTER- SNOW REMOVAL 2,000.00 - 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5081-366- SOLID WASTE PICKUP 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,437.61 1,437.61 71.88% 562.39 562.39
01-5081-406- JUSTICE CENTER, BLDG. MAINT. SUPPLIES 12,500.00 12,500.90 6,116.28° 6,116.28 48.93% 6,383.72 16.99 6,366.73
01-5081-411~ JUSTICE CENTER, CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES . 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,734.07 1,734.07 43.35% 2,265.93 2,265.93
01-5081-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 500.00 500.00 199,90 199.90 39.98% 300.10 300.10
01-5081-463- PLUMBING SUPPUES & REPAIR 3,000.00 3,000.00 136.12 136.12 4.54% 2,863.88 2,863.88
01-5081-481- UNIFCRMS 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
01-5081-516- HVAC MAINTENANCE 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,215.20 1,215.20 24.30% 3,784.80 3,784.80
01-5081-521- INSURANCE 37,599.00 37,699.00 37,322.00 37,322.00 99.00% 377.00 377.00
01-5081-578- JUSTICE CENTER, UTILITIES 60,000.00 (500.00) 59,500.00 37,294.57 37,294.57 62.68% 22,205.43 2871.67 15,333.76
01-5081-586- JUDICIAL CENTER - CONTRACTED CUSTODIAL 32,000.00 32,000.00 29,260.00 29,260.00 91.44% 2,740.00 2,740.00
01-5081-586-A  BUILDING MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 25,000.00 25,000.00 5,002.43 5,002.43 20.01% 19,997.57 19,997.57
01-5081-588- FIRE ALARM SYSTEM & ELEVATOR 12,000.00 500.00 12,500.00 12,133.92 ' 12,133.92 97.07% 366.08 30.53 335.55
01-5081-716~ LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
01-5085-578- MT. ZION COMMUNITY CENTER (UTILITIES) 3,500.00 3,500.00 2,208.58 2,208.58 63.10% 1,291.42 1,291.42
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered

Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Perlod Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund

01-5102-314~ HOUSING JUVENILE 2,000.00 2,000.00 N,bco.co 2,000.00
01-5102-343- MEDIAL SERVICES 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5102-359- TRANSPORTING JUVENILES 100.00 100.00 100.00 100,00
(1-5115-102- SALARY - BULLDING INSPECTOR 42,318.00 42.318.00 39,062.88 39,062.88 92.31% 3,255.12 3,255.12
01-5115-165- SALARY - SECRETARY 32,719.0C 32,719.00 30,202.08 30,202.08 92.31% 2,516.92 2,516.92
01-5115-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS, GASCOLINE & OIL ETC. 1,200.00 200.00 1,400.00 1,221.73 1,221.73 B7.27% 178.27 178.27
01-5115-481- UNIFORMS 300.00 300.00 19.95 19.95 6.55% 280.05 280.05
01~5115-567- REFUNDS 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-5115-569~ REGISTRATIONS, CONF., TRAINING, ETC. 1,500.c0 1,500.0Q 1,017.66 1,017.66 67.84% 482.34 482.34
01-5115-592- VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 800.00 800.00 44.97 44.97 5.62% 755.03 49.02 706.01
01-5115-723- MOTOR VEHICLE 30,000.00 (200.00) 29,800.00 29,315.28 29,315.28  98.37% 484.72 . 484.72
01-5121-315- CONTRACTS WITH PRIVATE AGENCIES Z5,000.00 75,000.00 39,960.90 39,960.90 53.28% 35,039.10 35,039.10
01-5130-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC. 750.00 250.60 750.00 750.00
01-5130-588- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5130-592- VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5130-721- CAPITCL OUTLAY - MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 2,500.00 M,.moc.oo 2,500.00 2,500.00
01-5135-179- PART-TIME DIRECTOR SALARY 17,622.00 17,622.00 16,266.48 16,266.48 92.31% 1,355.52 1,355.52
01-5135-179-A  PART-TIME DEPUTY DIRECTOR SALARY 2,572.00 2,572.00 2,374.08 2,374.08  92.30% 197.92 157.92
01-5135-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT - SIRENS 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,005.00 5,005.00 83.42% 995.00 995.00
01-5135-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT - HAZ MAT 4,250.00 4,250.00 734.55 734,55 17.28% 3,515.45 2,486.20 1,049.25
01-5135-418- HAZ MAT CLEANUP 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-5135-420- SUPPLIES & SERVICES 8 HAZ MAT MATERIALS 1,250.00 1,250.00 - 162.99 162.99 13.04% 1,087.01 1,087.01
01-5135-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 ) (2,100.00} 7,900.00 2,365.40 2,365.40 29.94% 5,534.60 5,534.60
01-5135-455- PETRCILEUM PRODUCTS - GAS, OIL, ETC. 1,000.00 1,000.00 424.05 424.05 42,41% 575.95 575.95
01-5135-548- CERT TEAM TRAINING & EQUIPMENT 500.00 500.00 mca.oo 500.00
01-5135-574- TRAINING 2,500.00 (300.00) 2,200.00 © g33.38 833.38 37.88% 1,366.62 1,366.62
01-5135-588- EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 1,000.00 2,400.00 3,400.00 1,954.19 1,954.19 57.48% 1,445.81 40%.00 1,036.81
01-5135-592- VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 756.00 750.00 50.00 50.00 6.67% 700.00 700.00
01-5135-739- EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 139,50C.00 13%9,500.00 7,919.59 7,919.99 5.68% 131,580.01 131,580.01
01-5140-303- AMBULANCE SERVICE 65,000.00 ‘ 65,000.00 56,518.15 56,518.15 86.95% 8,481.85 8,481.85
01-5145-599- 911 FEES 1,000.00 {170.32) 829.68 756.00 756.00 91.12% 73.68 73.68
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Tvpe: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

) Avallable Unencumbered

Account Name Origlnal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Perled Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund

01-5175-332- LEGAL FEES - CONTRACT 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5175-903- STATUTORY CONTRIBUTION 3,200.00 3,200.00 3,083.00 3,083.00 96.34% 117.00 117.00
01-5205-102- SALARY ~ ANIMAL CONTROL DIRECTOR 37,522.00 37,522.00 34,635.60 34,635.60 92.31% 2,886.40 2,886.40
01-5205-179~ SALARY - CAINE CONTROL OFFICER(S) 26,801.00 26,801.00 19,688.51 19,688.51 73.46% 7:112.49 7,112.49
01-5205-179-A PART-TIME SHELTER STAFF 27,442.00 8,000.00 35,442.00 29,214.51 29,214.51 82.43% 6,227.49 6,227.49
01-5205-366- ﬂmOEU WASTE 2,300.00 2,300.00 1,363.36 1,363.36 59.28% 936.64 135.75 796.89
01-5205-384- SPAY/NEUTER -~ GRANT 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,391.00 4,391.00 £87.82% 609.00 605.00
01-5205-385- VETERINARY SERVICES 10,000,00 10,000.00 6,000.82 6,000.82 60.01% 3,999.18 1,398.74 2,600.44
01-5205-402- KENNEL SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 7,500.00 7,500.00 4,254.27 4,254.27 56.72% 3,245.73 430.39 2,815.34
01-5205-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES & mDCH_uZmz._. 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,730.63 1,730.63 86.53% 269.37 6.31 263.06
01-5205-455- ANIMAL SHELTER PETROLEUM PRCDUCTS 1,500.0C 1,500.00 1,079.77 1,079.77 71.98% 420.23 420,23
01-5205-481- UNIFGRMS 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
Q1-5205-574- TRAINING 3,500.00 w.w_uo.oo 977.29 977.29 27.92% 2,522.71 2,522.71
01-5205-578- ANIMAL SHELTER UTILITIES 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,722.43 772243 77.22% 2,277.57 316.13 1,961.44
01-5205-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS 1,700.00 1,700.00 130.53 130.53 7.68% 1,569.47 1,644.33 {74.86)
01-5212-107- SOLID WASTE COORDINATOR, SALARY 60,445.00 60,445.00 55,795.44 55,795.44 92.31% 4,649,56 4,649.56
01-5212-315- CONTRACTS WITH PRIVAE AGENCIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
01-5212-324- EVALUATIONS TESTS - LANDFTLL. 3,600.00 3,600.00 1,035.00 1,039.00  28.86% 2,561.00 2,561.00
01-5212-366- S01ID WASTE AND DUMPING FEE 100.00 100.00 .HDD.QD 100.00
01-5212-425- INMATE /VOLUNTEER MEALS 500.00 - 500.00 500.00 500.00
01-5212-445- OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,489.83 1,489.83 74.49% 510.17 510.17
01-5212-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 2,000.00 2,000.00 699.72 699.72  34.99% 1,300.28 1,300.28
01-5212-479- TIRE DISPOSAL 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,.000.00 4,000.00
01-5212-481- UNIFORMS 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
01-5212-539- ADVERTISING 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,360.00 1,360.00 38.86% 2,140.00 820.00 1,320.00
01-5212-548- SPECIAL PROJECTS 86,000.00 86,000.00 29,479.05 29,479.05 34.28% 56,520.95 56,520.95
01-5212-569- REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES, DUES B ETC. 300000 3,000.00 682.06 682.06 22.74% 2,317.94 2,317.54
01-5212-588- TIRE SHREDDER. REPAIR 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,526.79 2,526.79 50.54% 2,473.21 2,473.21
01-5212-592- VEHICLE REPAIRS 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,131.78 2,131.78 85.27% 368.22 368.22
01-5220-743- TRANSPORT LINES 15,000.00 (15,000.00)
01-5232-348- CARE-NET 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 83.33% 1,000.00 “_”.cco,co
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

Available Unencumbered

Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Tetal Available Clalms for Period Clalms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund

01-5232-515- COMMUNITY ACTION COMMISSION 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 100.00%
01-5232-595- COMMUNITY EDUCATION 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
01-5233-348- PROGRAM SUPPORT 85,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 85,000.00 100.00%
01-5301-515- GENERAL WEL FARE-PAUPER BURTALS, ETC, 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,025,00 5,025.00 83.75% 4975.00 975.00
01-5401-107- SALARY ~ DIRECTOR OF PARKS 36,997.00 36,997.Q0 34,151,04 34,151.04 S52.31% 2,845.96 2,845.96
01-5401-161- SALARY - LABORER & MAINTENANCE 11,000.00 {111.00) 10,889.00 4,649.73 4,649.73 42.70% 6,239.27 6,239.27
01-5401-179- SUMMER SEASONAL TEMPORARY HELP 12,000.00 111.00 12,111.00 12,111.00 12,111.00 100.00%
01-5401-185- SALARY ASST. DIRECTOR 26,000.00 26,000.00 24,000.00 24,000.00 92.31% 2,000.00 2,000.00
01-5401-302- ADVERTISING 600.00 800.00 1,400.00 1,379.00 1,379.00 98.50% 21.00 21.00
01-5401-348- RECREATIONAL EVENTS 6,800.00 {300.00) €,500.00 4,341.59 4,341.59 66.79% 2,158.41 2,158.41
01-5401-348-A  SENIOR BASH 7,500.00 N.wwm.oo 9,880.00 9,880.00 9,880.00 100.00%
01-5401-366- S0OLID WASTE 3,800.00 3,800.00 2,813.05 2,813.05 74.03% 986.95 383.25 603.70
01-5401-421- FERTILLZER, LIME, CHEMICALS, ETC. 3,500.00 3,500.00 1,584.46 1,584.46  45.27% 1,915.54 433.54 1,482.00
01-5401-425- FOCD - PUBLIC SERVICE PROGAM 250.00 250.00 30.02 30.02 12.01% 219.98 219.98
(1-5401-455- PETRCLED _uWOUChHm - GASOLINE, OIL ETC. 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,914.70 2,914.70 97.16% 85.30 85.30
01-5401-467- RECREATION SUPPLIES, EQUIP. & REPAIRS 9,000.00 (136.51) 8,863.49 6,326.94 6,329.94  71.42% 2,533.55 281.38 2,252.17
01-5401-481- UNIFORMS 500.00 500.00 500.00 24.68 475.32
01-5401-548- SPECIAL PROJECTS - PLAYGROUNG EQUIP 11,000.00 136,51 11,136.51 11,136.51 11,136.51 100.00%
01-5401-567- REFUNDS FOR LWH 3,000.00 3,000.00 2,520.00 2,520.00 84.00% 480.00 20.00 460.00
01-5401-569~ REGISTRATIONS, CONFERENCES 8 TRAINING 1,000.00 (500.00) 500.00 . 500.00 500.00
01-5401-578- UTILITIES 20,000.00 20,000.00 18,478.64 18,478.64 92.39% 1,521.36 266.71 1,254.65
01-5401-586- PARKS - CLEANING 5,000.00 5,000.00 1,919.00 1,919.00 38.38% 3,081.00 3,081.00
01-5401-592- VEICLE AINTENANCE & REPAIRS 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,027.58 1,027.58 68.51% 472.42 472.42
01-5401-718- PARKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT - SPLASH PARK 190,000.00 (2,380.00) 187,620.00 5,983.79 5,983.79 3.19% 181,636.21 250.78 181,385.43
G1-5401-718-A PARKS CONSTRUCITON PROJECT - HERITAGE TRAIL 1,593,534.00 1,593,534.00 1,593,534.00 1,593,534.00
01-5401-718-B PARKS CONSTRUCTION PROJECT - SECURITY CAMERA 30,000.00 30,000.00 29,553.79 29,593.79 98.65% 406.21 406,21
01-5401-718-C  PARKS CONSTUCTION PROJECT - DISK GOLF
01-5401-741~ IMPRCVEMENTS AND CONSTRUCTION 12,000.00 4,113.00 16,113.00 14,206.00 14,206.00 88.16% 1,907.00 1,907.00
01-5405-364- RENTALS 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
01-5405-445- OFFICE EXPENSES & SUPPLIES 4,500.00 4,500.00 2,690.82 2,690.82 59.80% 1,805.18 11.25 1,797.93
01-5420-507- CONTRIBUTIONS 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00%

_ 06/01/2020 12:18 pm
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Appropriation Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

Avallable Unencumbered
Account Narne Orlginal Budget Armnendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Claims for Perlod Clatms Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
General Fund
01-5420-902- COMMISSION PAYMENT 300,000.00 300,000.00 281,959.50 281,959.50 93.99% 18,040.50 18,040.50
01-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE 71,256.00 110,047.63 1,827.14 183,170.77 183,170.77 183,170.77 100.00% 0.00 0.00
01-7700-606- INTEREST ON LEASE 4,665.00 {1,656.82) 3,008.18 3,008.18 3,008.18 100.00% 0.00 0.00
01-9100-212- HB 810 TRAINING 11,800.00 4,300.00 16,100.00 16,099.53 16,095.53 100.00% 0.47 0.47
01-9100-307- AUDITING SERVICES 60,000.00 3,695.02 63,695,002 63,695.02 63,695.02 100.00%
01-9100-505- CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 500.00 100.00 600.00 600.00 600.00 100.00% )
01-9100-521- COUNTY'S INSURANCE 224.965.00 224,9565.00 220,626.59 220,626.59 98.07% 4,338.41 4,338.41
01-9100-529- WORK RELEASE INSURANCE 3,750.00 3,750.00 * 3,750.00 3,740.00 10.00
01-9100-553- NKADD-MEMBERSHIP 6,000.00 6,000.00 5,944.59 5,944.59  99.08% 55.41 55.41
01-9100-555- KACO MEMBERSHIP 1,000.00 1,000.00 900.00 $00.00 390.00% 100.00 100.00
01-9100-59%- MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1,000.00 (100.00) 900.00 595.00 595.00 66.11% 305.00 305.00
01-9200-999- RESERVE FCR TRANSFERS 78,196.00 (50,0639.10) 28,126.90 28,126.90 28,126.90
01-9300-99%- TRANSFER TG OTHER FUNDS 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
01-9400-201- SOCTAL SECURITY, CO. MATCH 163,655.00 163,655.00 139,731.91 139,731.91 85.38% 23,923.09 23,923.09
01-9400-202~ RETIREMENT, CO. MATCH 574,897.00 ' 574,857.00 492,151.56 492,151.56 85.61% 82,745.44 79.16 82,666.28
01-5400-203- EMPLOYEES INSURANCE 430,000.00 430,000.00 317,715.78 317,715.78 73.89% 112,284,227 2,308.46 105,975.76
01-9400-208- UNEMPLCYMENT COMPENSATION INSURANCE. 10,042.00 10,042.00 9,875.92 9,875.92  98.35% 166.08 -166.08
01-9400-209- WORKMEN'S COMPENSATION 54,839.00 7,617.08 62,456.08 62,456.08 62,456.08 100.00% -
01-9400-299~ EDUCATION 7.008.00 7,008.00 6,189.00 6,189.00 B88.31% 819.00 815.00
Fund Totals 9,252,707.00 125,856.73 9,378,563.73 5,557,350.99 5,557,350.99 59.26% 3,821,212.74  41,326,85 3,779,885.89
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020
Avallable Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Claims for Period Claims Since July 9% Used _Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Road Fund
02-6103-102- ROAD SUPERVISOR SALARY 50,672.00 50,672.00 46,774.08 46,774.08 92.31% 3,897.92 3,897.92
02-6105-161- LABORERS SALARIES 274,212.00 274,212.00 235,767.38 235,767.38  85.98% 38,444.62 38,444.62
02-6105-161-A  QVERTIME 30,805.00 30,805.00 11,386.40 11,386.40  36.96% 19,418.60 19,418.60
02-6105-311- BLACKTOP VARIOUS ROADS 784,156.00 61,223.26 845,379.26 845,374.38 845,374.38 100.00% 4.88 4,88
02-6105-311-A  REPAIR ROAD SLIPPAGES 331,203.72 331,203.72 331,203.72 331,203.72 100.00% 51,400.00 (51,400.00)
02-6105-323- ENGINEEING FEES 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
02-6105-330- LAUNDRY 6,500.00 6,500.00 4,756.39 4,756.39  73.18% 1,743.61 490.05 1,253.56
02-6105-364- ROAD RENTALS 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,655.80 2,655.80 53.12% 2,344.20 2,344.20
02-6105-366- SOILD WASTE 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
02-6105-382- DRUG TESTING 100.00 100.00 44.00 44.00 44.00% 56.00 44.00 12.00
02-6105-427- GARAGE SUPPLIES 60,000.00 60,000.00 49,316.12 49,316.12  B82.19% 10,683.88 2,418.09 8,265.79
02-6105-447- ROAD MATERIALS 251,285.00 251,285.00 200,426.90 200,426.90 79.76% 50,858.10 9,243.36 41,614.74
02-6105-463- PLUMBIN SUPPLIES & REPAIRS 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
02-6105-512- ELECTRICAL REPAIRS 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00
02-6105-521- INSURANCE 38,845.00 (388.00) 38,457.00 38,457.00 38,457.00 100.00%
02-6105-573- ROAD, TELEPHONE 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,061.29 '1,061.29  53.06% 938.71 43.61 £95.10
02-6105-578- UTILITIES 11,000.00 11,000.00 6,313.03 6,313.02 57.39% 4,686.97 125.81 4,561.16
02-5105-588- MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - EQUIPMENT & VEH. 75,000.00 (6,014.42) 68,985.58 48,776.39 48,776.38 70.71% 20,209.19 3,254.36 16,954.83
02-6105-713- HIGHWAY EQUIPMENT 100,000.00 34,622.12 134,622.12 134,122.12 134,122.12  99.63% 500.00 500.00
02-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON [EASE 50,531.00 50,531.00 46,264.55 46,264.55 91.56% 4,266.45 4,266.67 (0.22)
02-7700-606- INTEREST ON LEASE 1,559.00 1,559.00 1,496.28 1,496.28 95.98% 62.72 62.35 6.37
02-9100-599- MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1,000.00 450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 1,450.00 100.00%
02-9200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFERS 1,882,711.00 (418,034.68) 1,464,676.32 1,464,676,32 1,464,676.32
02-9400-201- SOCTAL SECURITY CQUNTY MATCH 27,210.00 27,210.00 21,843.00 21,843.00 80.28% 5,367.00 5,367.00
02-3400-202- RETIREMENT, COUNTY MATCH B81,553.00 81,553.00 66,795.65 66,795.65 S81.90% 14,757.35 611.76 14,145.59
02-9400-203- EMPLOYEE HEALTH INSURANCE 90,000.00 (3,000.00) £7,000.00 65,843.78 65,843.78 75.68% 21,156.22 6.00 21,150.22
02-9400-208- UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 411.00 411.00 369.94 369.94 90.01% 41,06 41.06
02-5400-209- WORKERS' COMPENSATION 24,255.00 24,255.00 24,012.00 24,012.00 99.00% 243.00 243.00
02-9400-299- EDUCATION & TRAINING 1,000.00 {62.00) 938.00 §38.00 938.00
Fund Totals 3,853,105.00 3,853,105.00 2,184,510.20 2,184,510.20 56.69%  1,668,594.80 uu.wmm.cm 1,596,628.74
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020 -

Available Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Available Clalms for Perfod Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance

Jail Fund i

03-5101-101- JAILERS SALARY 85,377.00 85,377.00 81,003.50 81,003.50 94.88% 4,373.50 4,373.50
03-5101-123- JAIL PERSCNNEL SALARIES 1,577,537.00 (3,500.00) 1,574,037.00 1,288,214.18 1,288,214.18 81.84% 285,822.82 285,822.82
03-5101-123-B  JAIL PERSONNEL - OVERTIME 275,000.00 3,500.00 278,500.00 278,441.39 278,441.39 59.98% 58.61 58.61
03-5101-333- MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS 15,000.00 (900.00) 14,100.00 8,711.19 8,711.19 61.78% 5,388.81 1,300.00 4,088.81
03-5101-334- BUILDING REPAIRS 18,000.00 18,000.00 6,907.5% 6,907.55 38.38% 11,092.45 11,092.45
03-5101-336~ EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 12,500.00 12,500.00 6,637.25 §,637.25 53.10% 5,862.75 528,49 5,334.26
03-5101-343- SPECIALTZED HEALTHCARE 100,000.00 {40,000.00) 60,000.00 27,602.39 27,602.39 46.00% 32,397.61 694,70 31,702.51
03-5101-346- PEST CONTROL 1,000.0Q 1,000.00 545.00 545.00 54.50% 455.00 455.00
03-5101-348- SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAM (SAP) 147,960.00 147,960.00 147,960.00 32,256.00 115,704.00
03-5101-364- RENTAL EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 (75.10} 924.90 524.90 924.90
03-5101-366- SOLID WASTE PICKUP 6,500.00 6,500.00 3,578.90 3,578.90 55.06% 2,921.10 2,921.10
03-5101-382- DRUG TESTING 18,000.00 18,000.00 6,705.20 6,705.20 37.25% 11,294.80 11,294.80
03-5101-386- MEDICAL CONTRACTS 817,000.00 817,000.00 712,362.01 712,362.01 87.19% 104,637.99 64,758.67 39,879.32
03-5101-406- BUILDING MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 5,000.00 5,000.00 2,600.72 2,600.72 52.01% 2,399.28 169.05 2,230.23
03-5101-408- JAIL GROLND MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 1,000.00 1,000.00 . 1,000.00 6.49 993.51
03-5101-411- CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 7,500.00 7,500.00 6,538.59 6,538.59 87.18% 961.41 204.16 757.25
03-5101-425- FOOD SERVICE CONTRACT 370,000.00 370,000.00 239,032.99 239,032.99 64.60% 130,967.01 17,792.31 113,174.70
03-5101-437- LINENS 8 MATTRESSES 15,000.00 15,000.00 11,508.22 11,508.22  76.72% 3,491.78 3,491.78
03-5101-445- QFFICE SUPPLIES 13,000.00 13,000.00 10,647.59 10,647.59 81.90% 2,352.41 600.56 1,751.85
03-5101-453- PERSONAL HYGIENE 32,000.00 32,000.00 17,949.69 17,949.69 56.09% 14,050.31 194.61 13,855.70
03-5101-455- PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 5,500.00 5,500.00 3,773.38 3,773.38 68.61% 1,726.62 1,726.62
03-5101-465- PRISONERS UNIFCRMS 10,060.00 10,000.00 1,199.04 1,199.04 11.99% 8,800.96 8,800.96
03-5101-481- STAFF UNIFORMS 7.000.00 7,000.00 2,316.00 2,316.00 33.09% 4,684.00 324.90 4,359.10
03-5101-512- ELECTRICAL MAINTENACNE AND REPAIRS 7,000.,00 '7,000.00 1,058.23 1,058.23 15.12% 5,941.77 5/941.77
03-5101-516- HEATING 8 AIR MAINTENANCE & vaawm 40,000.00 10,000.00 50,000.00 43,113.23 43,113.23 86.23% 6,886.77 1.00 6,885.77
03-5101-531- BOND PREMIUM 105.00 105.00 101.80 101.80 96.95% 3.20 3.20
03-5101-535- VEHICLE INSURANCE 10,387.00 10,387.00 10,283.00 10,283.00 99.00% 104.00 104.00
03-5101-547- MEDICAL CLAIMS - HEPATITIS B SHOTS 250.00 250.00 250.00 250.00
03-5101-550- INMATE MEDICATION 47,000.00 47,000.00 43,878.44 43,878.44 93.36% 3,121.56 3,121.56
03-5101-573~ TELEPHONE 7,900.00 3,428.21 11,328.21 10,276.94 10,276.94 90.72% 1,051.27 625.47 425.80
03-5101-576- STAFF TRAVEL 1,500.00 (1,500.00)
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Appropriation Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT ¢
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020
Available Unencumbered
Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/~ Total Avallable Claims for Perlod Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Jail Fund

03-5101-578- UTILITIES 270,000,00 270,000.00 221,851.33 221,851.33 82.17% 48,148.67 15,832.20 32,316.47
03-5101-583- NATURAL GAS 65,000,00 65,000.00 20,789.45 20,789.45 31.98% 44,210.55 44,210.55
03-5101-587- .. PLUMBING MAINTENANCE & REPAIRS 9,500.00 9,500.00 4,468.14 4,468.14 47.03% 5,031.86 665.35 4,366.51
03-5101-592~ VEHICLE REPAIRS 2,000.00 2,000.00 1,119.02 1,119.02 55.95% 880.98 7.48 B873.50
03~5101-599- ‘MISCELLANEQUS EXPENSE 1,00C.C0 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
03-5101-703- COMMUNICATION DEVICES 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
03-5101-705- DATA PROCESSING EQUIPMENT 3,00G.00 3,000.00 757.29 757.29  25.24% 2,242.71 2,242.71
03-5101-717~ LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUIPMENT 10,000C.00 (100.00) 9,900.00 168.75 168.75 1.70% 9,731.25 9,731.25
03-5101-739- CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 445.67 445.67 4.46% 9,554.33 9,554.33
03-7700-602- PRINCIPAL ON LEASE 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00 380,000.00 100.00%
03-7700-606- INTEREST ON LEASE 107,644.00 107,644.00 107,643.76 '107,643.76 100.00% 0.24 0.24
03-9100-212- HB 810 TRAINING 1,055.00 1,055.00 1,053.91 1,063.51 99.90% 1.09 1.09
03-9100-525- INSURANCE, BUILDINGS 28,354.00 28,394.00 28,110.00 28,110.00 99.00% 284.00 284.00
03-9100-529- INSURANCE, LIABILITY 103,937.00 2,961.00 106,898.00 106,898.00 106,898.00 100.00%
03-9100-551- MEMBERSHIP DUES 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,575.00 fmvm.ou 98.44% 25.00 25.00
03-9100-569- STAFF ._.w.pmz.Hzp REGISTRATIONS ETC. 3,000.00 1,775.10 4,775.10 3,430.88 3,430.88 71.85% 1,344.22 1,244.22 100.00
03-5200-999- RESERVE FOR TRANSFER 105,339.00 (29,179.21) 76,159.79 76,159.79 76,159.79
03-9400-201- SOCIAL SECURITY, COUNTY SHARE 148,250.00 148,250.00 122,396.67 122,396.67 82.06% 25,853.33 25,853.33
03-9400-202- RETIREMENT, COUNTY SHARE 466,262.00 466,262.00 358,805.26 358,805.26 76.95% 107,456.74 48,12, 107 408.62
03-3400-203- FMPLOYEE INSURANCE 540,000.00 540,000.00 294,447.37 294,447.37 54.53% 245,552.63 29.70 245,522.93
13-5400-208- UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 14,287.00 (1,000.00) 13,287.00 12,858.30 12,858.30 96.77% 428.70 428.70
03-5400-209- WORKERS COMPENSATION 57,458.00 7.590.00 65,088.00 65,088.00 65,088.00 100.00%
03-5400-299- EDUCATION FRINGE BENEFIT - ER 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,.000.00

Fund Totals 5,755,822.00 147,960.00 5,943,762.00 4,556,893.22 4,556,893.22 76.67% 1,386,888.78 137,283.48 1,249,605.30
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Appropriation Condition Report
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

Avallable ' Unencumbered

Account | Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Claims for Perfod Claims Since July % Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Local Government Economic Assistance Fund

04-9400-447- MATERTALS & SUPPLIES 17,420.00 17,420.00 . 17,420.00 17,420.00

Fund Tatals 17,420.00 17,420.00 17,420.00 17,420.00
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GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
From: July 1, 2019 To:r May 31, 2020

Appropriation Condition Report

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental

Available Unencumbered

Account Name Ortglnal Budget: Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Avallable Claims for Perlod Claims Since July 9% Used Free Balance Encumbered Free Balance
Forestry

12-5150-513- FOREST RESOURCE SERVICES 1,890.00 1,890.00 1,721.00 1,721.00 91.06% 169.00 169.00

Fund Totals 1,890.00 1,890.00 1,721.00 1,721.00  91.06% 169.00 169.00

Grand Total Al Funds 18,520,944.00 273,816.73 19,1594,760.73 12,300,475.41 12,300,475.41 654.08% 6,894,285.32 250,576.39 6,643,708.93
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evenue Condition Report

RANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

P

Total Budgeted

Total Recelved For

Total Recelved

Anticlpated FY

Account Name Original Budget Amendments Transfers +/- This Period Since July % Rcvd Revenues
General Fund

01-4101- - REAL PROPERTY TAXES 1,622,141.00 1,622,141,00 1,455,771.32 1,455,771.32 89.74% 166,369.68
01-4101- -M REAL PROPERTY TAXES ~ MENTAL HEALTH 173,820.99 173,820.99 (173,820.99)
01-4102- - TANGIBLE PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES 129,4495.00 129,449.00 73,075.91 73,075.91 56.45% 56,373.09
01-4102- -M  TANGIBLE PERSQONAL PROPERTY TAXES - MENTAL t . B,710.29 8,710.29 (8,710.29)
01-4103- - MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY TAX 263,628.00 263,628.00 249,484.16 249.484.16 94.63% 14,143.84
01-4103- -M MOTOR VEHICLE PROPERTY TAX - MENTAL HEALTH 25,467.43 25,467.43 (25,467.43)
01-4104- -~ DELIQUENT PROPERTY TAX 25,000.00 25,000.00 31,427.94 31,427.94 125.71% (6,427.94)
01-4104- -M DELIQUENT PROPERTY TAX - MENTAL HEALTH 3,452.38 3,452.38 (3,452.38)
01-4130- - BANK FRANCHISES DEPOSIT TAX 55,566.00 55,566.00 52,928.04 52,928.04 95.25% 2,637.96
01-4131- - FRANCHISE CORPORATION TAX 105,000.00 105,000.00 109,669.58 109,669.58 104.45% (4,669.58)
01-4131- -M FRANCHISE CORPORATION TAX - MENTAL HEALTH 13,016.72 13,016.72 (13,016.72)
01-4134- - QCCUPATIONAL LICENSE FEE 30,000.00 30,000.00 32,455.00 32,455.00 108.18% (2,455.00)
01-4134- -A OCCUPATIONAL TAX FEE 2,585,600.00 2,585,600.00 2,760,970.64 2,760,970.64 106.78% (175,370.64)
01-4135- - DEED TRANSFER 75,000.00 75,000.00 83,473.79 83,473.79 111.30% (8,473.79)
01-4138- - TRANSTIENT ROOM TAX 310,000.00 310,000.00 290,668.38 290,668.38 93.76% 19,321.62
01-4301- - EXCESS FEES - COUNTY ATTORNEY 1,060.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
01-4302- - EXCESS FEES - CO. CLERK 10,000.00 10,000.00 32,883.29 32,883.29 328.83% (22,883.29)
01-4402- - ALCOHOL LICENCE APPLICATION FEE 100.00 100.00 200.00 200.00 200.00% {100.00)
01-4407- - BUILDING PERMITS 65,000.00 65,000.00 85,858.59 85,858.59 132.09% {20,858.59)
01-4411- - " SHORT TERM RENTAL PERMITS 250.00 250.00 {250.00)
01-4417- - CABLE TV FRANCHISE ~ TELECOMMUNICATIONS TA 36,000.00 36,000.00 34,325.04 34,325.04 95.35% 1,674.96
01-4419- - SOLID WASTE HAULING PERMITS 1,100.00 1,100.00 1,050.00 1,050.00 95.45% 50.00
01-4503- = FEDERAL REIMBURSEMENT

01-4506- - STATE REIMBURSEMENT 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
01-4506- -A JUDICTAL CENTER REIMBURSEMENT 194,300.00 194,300.00 191,072.58 191,072.58 98.34% 3,227.42
01-4510- - STATE GRANTS 1,886,134.00 11,970.00 1,898,104.00 48,755.75 48,755.75 2.57% 1,845,348.25
01-4510- -A STATE GRANTS - AMBULANCE 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 100.00%

01-4510- -B STATE GRANT - TRAFFIC SAFETY 3,839.10 3,8359.10 3,839.10 3,839.10 100.00%

01-4520- - ELECTION EXPENSE REIMBURSEMENT 9,000.00 9,000.00 4,400.00 4,400.00 48.89% 4,600.00
01-4521- - BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 200.00 200.00 150.00 150.00 75.00% 50.00
01-4522- - LEGAL PROCESS TAX 150.00 150.00 103.88 103.88 69.25% 46.12
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_bm_\m::m Condition Report
IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

From: July I, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020. Fund Type: Governmental

Total Received For

Total Received

Antlclpated FY

Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Perlod Since July % Revd Revenues
General Fund >
01-4532- - SPACE RENTAL - COUNTY ATTORNEY 5,000.00 5,000.00 4,112.00 4,112.00 B2.24% 888.00
01-4541- - DEM REIMBUSEMENT - STATE 10,000.00 10,000.00 12,113.08 12,113.08 121.13% (2,113.08)
01-4543- - DEM GRANT MONEY 17,500.00 17,500.00 17,500.00
01-4544- - TRANSFERS - CITY OF CRITTENDEN & TOURIST 341,800.00 341,800.00 308,000.00 308,000.00 90.11% 33,800.00
01-4546- - TRANSFER. - E911 75,961.00 110,047.63 186,008.63 186,178.95 186,178.95 100.09% (170.32)
01-4549- - SHERIFF FEE POOLING 700,000.00 700,000.00 734,052.61 734,052.61 104.86% (34,052.61)
01-4552- - SRO REIMBURSEMENT 118,000.00 118,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 29.66% 83,000.00
01-4561- - HB 577 COURT COST COLLECTIONS 55,000.00 55,000.00 31,913.30 31,913.30 58.02% 23,086.70
01-4567- - BAILIFF REIMBURSEMENT 154,000.00 154,000.00 95,560.86 95,560.86 62.05% 58,439.14
01-4604- - PARKS & RECREATION REVENUE 1,000.00 1,000.00 687.50 687.50 68.75% 312.50
01-4612- - ANIMAL SHELTER FEES 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,788.00 3,788.00 75.76% 1,212.00
D1-4612- =A SHELTER - ADOPTION FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 5,043.00 5,043.00 50.43% 4,957.00
01-4612- -B SHELTER SPAY-NEUTER FEES 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,342.00 7,342.00 73.42% 2,658.00
01-4624- - HOME INCARCERATICN FEES 6,000.00 6,000.00 2,623.20 2,623.20 43.72% 3,376.80
01-4699- - HAZ MAT REIMBURSEMENT 150.00 100.00 1,230.75 1,230.75.230.75% (1,130.75)
01-4703- - CONCESSION REVENUE 100.00 100.00 100.00
01-4704- - SURPLUS MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 4,004.80 4,004.80 400.48% (3,004.80)
01-4711- - Em_._ubxm HOUSE & SHELTER RENTALS 18,000.00 18,000.00 13,280.00 13,280.00 73.78% 4,720.00
01-4712- - COURTHOUSE RENTALS -P & 2Z 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 100.00%
01-4727- - REIMBURSEMENT 5,000.00 5,000.00 11,189.40 11,189.40 223.79% (6,189.40)
01-4727- -A PRISONER TRANSPORTS 3,000.00 3,000.00 5,043.19 5,043.19 168.11% (2,043.19)
01-4728- - OTHER DONATIONS 250.00 250.00 250.00
01-4728- -A DONATIONS - SENIOR BASH / 2,500.00 2,500.00 1,225.00 1,225.00 49.00% 1,275.00
01-4731- - MISCELLANECUS REVENUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 966.05 966.05 96.60% 33.95
01-4733- - INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 55,000.00 55,000.00 42,875,19 42,875.19 77.95% 12,124.81
01-4798- - TIRE SHREDDING REIMBURSEMENT 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,483.50 5,483.50 109.67% (483.50)
01-4799- - LANDFILL HOST AGREEMENT 120,000.00 ) 120,000.00 100,109.70 100,109.70 83.42% 19,890.30
01-4802- - INTEREST ON CD'S 1,000.00 1,000.00 6,418.02 6,418.02 641.80% (5,418.02)
01-4806- - INTEREST ON CHECKING ACCOUNT 3,000.00 3,000.00 14,676.07 14,676.07 489,20% (11,676.07)
Total Above Line Revenues 9,152,179.00 125,856.73 9,278,035.73 7,413,796.97 7,413,796.97 79.91% 1,864,238.76

06/01/2020 12:19 pm
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_xm_\macm Condition Report
GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT

From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental

Account Name

Total Received For

Total Recelved

Anticipated FY

Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Perlod Since July % Revd Revenues

General Fund
01-4901- - SURPLUS FROM PRIOR YEAR 2,222,000.00 PNMN.occ.oo 4,890,392.88 4,890,392.88 220.09% (2,668,392.88)
01-4903- - PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT 94.00 94.00 (94.00)
01-4909- - TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS (2,121,472.00) (2,121,472.00)  (2,131,000.00) (2,131,000.00) 100.45% 9,528.00

Total Below Line Revenues

100,528.00

100,528.00 2,759,486.88

2,7559,486.88:744.99%

{2,658,958.88)

Total General Fund Receipts

9,252,707.00

125,856.73

9,378,563.73  10,173,283.85

10,173,283.85 108.47%

(794,720.12})

06/01/2020 12:19 pm
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_m.m_\m::m Condition Report

IGRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Type: Governmental
From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020
Total Recelved For Total Recelved Anticpated FY
Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Perlod Since July % Recvd Revenues
Road Fund
02-4510- - FEMA ROAD SLIPPAGES 1,114,861.00 1,114,861.00 605,566.70 605,566.70 54.32% 509,294.30
02-4514- -A  STATE DISCRETIONARY FUNDS 1,430,820.00 1,430,890.00 781,553.02 781,553.02 54.62% 649,336.98
02-4514- - STATE REIMBURSEMENT 134,156.00 134,156.00 2,340.00 2,340.00 -1.74% 131,816.00
02-4516- - TRUCK LICENSE REFUND 223,513.00 223,513.00 N»m.m.ﬁ.mm 249,501.62 111.63% (25,968.62)
02-4518- - COUNTY ROAD AID 873,185.00 873,185.00 906,675.00 906,675.00 103.84% (33,490.00)
02-4544- - TRANSFERS - CRITTENDEN - CORINTH 65,000.00 65,000.00 60,058.20 60,058.20 92.40% 4,941.80
02-4704~ - SURPLUS EQUIPMENT 500.00 500.00 25,640.00 25,640.00:128.00% (25,140.00)
02-4731- - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
02-4733- - INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000,00
02-4806- - INTEREST ON CHECKING ACCOUNT 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,241.87 2,241.87 224.19% (1,241.87)
Total Above Line Revenues 3,853,105.00 3,853,105.00 2,633,576.41 2,633,576.41 68.35% 1,219,528.59
02-4901- - SURPLUS FROM PRIOR YEAR 1,803.81 1,803.81 (1,803.81)
02-4903- - PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT 374.74 374,74 (374.74)
02-4910- - TRANSFERS FROM OTHER FUNDS )
Total Below Line Revenues 2,178.55 2,178.55 (2,178.55)
Total Road Fund Recelpts 3,853,105.00 3,853,105.00 2,635,754.96 2,635,754.96 68.41% 1,217,350.04

06/01/2020 12:19pm
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_xm_\m:cm Condition Report

GRANT COUNTY FISCAL COURT
Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 Fund Tyvpe: Governmental ’

From: July 1, 2019 To: May 31, 2020

Total Recelved For

Total Recelved

Anticlpated FY

Account Name Orlginal Budget Amendments Transfers +/-  Total Budgeted This Period Since July % Reovd Revenues
Jail Fund
03-4533- - STATE/JAIL ALLOTMENT 30,502.00 30,502.00 30,502.70 30,502.70 100.00% {0.70)
03-4534- - STATE JAIL MEDICAL 2,400.00 2,400.00 2,401.72 2,401.72 100.07% {1.72)
03-4535- - HB 452: COURT COST COLLECTION 9,500.00 9,500.00 8,131.07 8,131.07 85.59% 1,368.93
03-4536- -~ CONTRACTS WITH OTHER COUNTIES 10,000.00 10,000.00 69,720.87 mwswmo.wq 697.21% (59,720.87)
03-4536- -A CONTRACTS STATE CREW 150,000.00 150,000.00 84,735.22 84,735.22 56.49% 65,264.78
03-4537- - STATE PRISONERS 3,202,948.00 ) 3,202,948.00 1,956,899.08 Hbm?mmm.cm. 61.10% 1,246,048.92
03-4537- -A mcmm_._)zn,um ABUSE PROGRAM (SAP) 147,960.00 147,960.00 16,191.00 16,191.00 10.94% 131,769.00
03-4538- - DUI FEES 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,730.16 3,730.16 106.58% {230.16)
03-4559- - SOCIAL SECURITY ADM. INCENTIVE FEE 8,000.00 8,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 50.00% 4,000.00
03-4567- - HB 413: COURT COST 8,000.00 8,000.00 7,329.65 7,329.65 91.62% 670.35
03-4569- - HB 463: JAIL CORRECTIONS ASSISTANCE FUNDS 32,000.00 32,000.00 31,888.36 31,888.36 99.65% 111.64
03-4618- - WORK RELEASE - INMATES 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
03-4633- - JAIL BOND FEE - JAILER 1,000.00 1,000.00 382.83 382.83 38.28% 617.17
03-4634- - S$B 332: HOUSING/BOOKING 38,000.00 38,000.00 32,460.17 32,460.17 85.42% 5,539.83
03-4699- - DRUG TESTING 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,841.29 3,841.29 76.83% 1,158.71
03-4702- - TELEPHONE COMMISSIONS 125,000.00 125,000.00 67,110.72 67,110.72 53.69% 57,889.28
03-4727- -A MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENTS 20,000.00 20,000.00 3,554.35 3,554.35 17.77% 16,445.65
03-4727- -B REIMBURSEMENT 20,000.00 20,000.00 22,989.73 22,989.73 114.95% (2,985.73)
03-4731- - MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 1,000.00 1,000.00 716.64 716.64 71.66% 283.36
03-4733- - INSURANCE REIMBURSEMENT 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
03-4799- - TRANSPORTS 500.00 500.00 186.96 186.96 37.39% 313.04
03-4806- - INTEREST EARNED CHECKING ACCOUNT 1,000.00 1,000.00 423.65 423.65 42.36% 576.35
Total Above Line Revenues 3,674,350.00 147,960.00 3,822,310.00 2,347,196.17 2,347,196.17 61.41% 1,475,113.83